
By TALE OF EKATI (2005), black type winner of 5 races to 3, $1,182,992,
Wood Memorial S. [G1], Hill ’n’ Dale Cigar Mile H. [G1], Futurity S. [G2],
Jerome H. [G2], 2nd Sanford S. [G2]. Son of Tale of the Cat [G2], $360,-
900, sire of 91 black type winners, including champions Gio Ponti [G1]
($6,169,800), Malevola, etc. His first foals are yearlings of 2013.

1st dam
SOVEREIGNOFTHESEAS, by Boston Harbor. 3 wins to 4, $100,866. Dam of

5 foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2013, four to race, incl.--
Do I Amuse You (g. by Sharp Humor). Winner 2 wins at 3, 2013, $73,354

$122,554.
Nettie Hughes (f. by Henny Hughes). 3 wins at 3 and 4, 2013, $35,491.
Seaquin Star (f. by Five Star Day). Winner at 3, $22,970 in N.A./U.S.; placed

in 2 starts at 4, $3,900 in Canada. Total: $26,829.
2nd dam
LIZEALITY, by Hold Your Peace. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $133,434. Dam of 5 foals,

4 winners, including--
CARSON HOLLOW (f. by Carson City). 6 wins in 10 starts at 3 and 4,

$500,110, Prioress S. [G1] (BEL, $120,000), Distaff Breeders’ Cup H.
[G2] (AQU, $94,740), Floral Park H. [G3] (BEL, $63,955), Bouwerie S.-R
(BEL, $51,015), 2nd Test S. [G1] (SAR, $50,000), Barbara Fritchie H.
[G2] (LRL, $40,000), Genuine Risk H. [G2] (BEL, $30,000).

Song Dancer (g. by Unbridled’s Song). 24 wins, 3 to 9, $334,194, 3rd
Winsham Lad H. (SUN, $5,000). Set ncr at Lone Star.

3rd dam
LILYA’S FOR REAL, by In Reality. Winner at 3, $17,160. Sister to SHAN-

ANIE ($175,955, sire), REALLY SMILING. Dam of 10 winners, incl.--
PENN FIFTY THREE. 8 wins, 3 to 9, $372,246, Bald Eagle H. [L] (PIM,

$34,395), Sir Ivor S. (LRL, $27,300), Blarney Stone S. (LRL, $19,230),
2nd Laurel Turf Cup S. [G3], Elkhorn S. [G3], Rutgers Breeders’ Cup
H. [G3], Bald Eagle Breeders’ Cup H. [L] (CNL, $20,620), etc.

DUCK TRAP. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $300,011, Audubon Oaks [L] (ELP, $30,000),
etc. Producer. Granddam of SHE BE WILD (4 wins in 7 starts at 2,
$1,355,540 champion filly, Breeders’ Cup Juvenile Fillies [G1], OSA,
$1,080,000, Arlington-Washington Lassie S. [G3], AP, $87,600, Top
Flight S., AP, $33,240, 2nd Darley Alcibiades S. [G1], KEE, $100,000,
3rd Central Bank Ashland S. [G1], KEE, $40,000).

Dancer’s Gate. 9 wins, 2 to 5, $238,234, 3rd Ladies H. [G2]. Dam of--
PORTCULLIS. 7 wins at 3 and 4, $660,359, champion grass horse in

Canada, Toronto Cup H. [G2] (WO, $97,830-CAN), Breeders’ S.-R (WO,
$300,000-CAN), Charlie Barley S. [L] (WO, $66,000-CAN).

Walls of Jericho. Winner at 3 and 4, $153,358 in N.A./U.S., 3rd Sum-
mer S. [G2] (WO, $32,038-CAN). Total: $154,028.

Go Marching Thru. 2 wins. Dam of Part the Seas (to 4, 2013, $234,795).
Bundled Browser. Placed at 2, $5,630. Dam of Wave Her On (10 wins,

$109,941), Sapello Shooter (2 wins at 4, $42,995).
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By CHIMES BAND (1991), in France, Prix La Rochette [G3]; $360,545 in
NA, King’s Bishop S. [G2], etc. Sire of 9 crops, 24 black type winners,
$14,677,060, including Ceeband [G2] (7 wins, $636,265), So Much More
($381,516), Let the Musicbegin ($371,055). Sire of dams of black type
winners Dawn of War, Mizzcan’tbewrong, Cash Included, Record, etc.

1st dam
BARBARIKA, by Bates Motel. Placed at 3 in France; 7 wins in 12 starts,

$337,130 in N.A., Johnnie Walker Black Classic H. [G2], Turfway Park
Budweiser Breeders’ Cup H. [G3], 3rd Louisville Budweiser Breeders’
Cup H. [G2]. Half-sister to LUCKY LADY LAUREN [G3] ($307,673),
Count On Kathy (dam of COUNT ON A CHANGE; etc.; g’dam of
COUNTESS DIANA [G1], $1,117,185, champion; EXOGENOUS [G1],
$945,560; etc.). Dam of 13 foals of racing age, 10 to race, 5 winners, incl.--

Joten Turbo (c. by Miswaki). 3 wins, 12,819,000 yen. Total: $106,396.
Barbicat (f. by Storm Cat). Placed in 2 starts at 3. Dam of--

RED SPADA (c. by Taiki Shuttle). 5 6 wins, 2 to 7, 2013,
223,854,000 262,512,000 yen in Japan, Tokyo Shimbun Hai [G3],
Sekiya Kinen [G3], New Year S., 2nd NHK Mile Cup [G1], Hanshin
Cup [G2], etc. Total: $2,445,363 $2,847,020.

BRAVE FIGHT (c. by Dance in the Dark). Brave Fight. 5 wins, 3
to 7, 110,762,000 yen in Japan, A.R.B. Australia Trophy. Total:
$1,245,299. (not a black type winner, mistake by Jockey Club).

Sherriff’s Deputy (f. by Deputy Minister). Unraced. Dam of 3 winners, incl.--
CURLIN (c. by Smart Strike). 9 wins, $6,796,800 in N.A./U.S., horse

of the year twice, champion twice, Preakness S. [G1] (PIM, $600,000),
Breeders’ Cup Classic [G1] (MTH, $2,700,000), Stephen Foster H.
[G1] (CD, $589,000), Jockey Club Gold Cup S. [G1] (BEL, $450,000)
twice, Woodward S. [G1] (SAR, $300,000), Arkansas Derby [G2] (OP,
$600,000), Rebel S. [G3] (OP, $180,000), 2nd Belmont S. [G1] (BEL,
$200,000), Man o’ War S. [G1] (BEL, $100,000), 3rd Kentucky Derby
[G1] (CD, $200,000), Haskell Invitational S. [G1] (MTH, $150,000); 2
wins in 2 starts at 4, 13,606,316 dirhams in U.A.E., hwt at 9 1/2-11
fur, Emirates Airline Dubai World Cup [G1]. Total: $10,501,800. Sire.

  
Race Record: At 2, unraced; at 3, once 2nd, twice 3rd; at 4, twice 2nd, 3

times 3rd; at 5, four times 2nd, once 3rd. Earned $89,320.
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Produce Record: 2007 no report; 2010 c. by Pleasant Tap (died 2010).
2005 Marsh Pond, c. by Let Goodtimes Roll. Unraced.
2006 Wonsome, f. by Thunderello. Winner at 3, $10,777.
2008 Won My Heart, f. by Out of Place. Winner at 3, $10,182.
2009 Greychime, f. by Flashy Bull. Unplaced in 2 starts.
2011 Officer Mahaffy, c. by Officer. At 2, 2013, has not started.
2012 no report; 2013 not pregnant.
Last mated May 18, 2013 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT to--
AMERICAN LION (2007) (Tiznow--Storm Tide), black type winner of 3 races

to 3, $417,800, Illinois Derby [G3], Hollywood Prevue S. [G3], 3rd Robert
B. Lewis S. [G2]. Son of Tiznow [G1], $6,427,830, horse of the year, sire
of 40 black type winners. His first foals are weanlings of 2013. 7-13



By DISCO RICO (1997), $532,244, Maryland Breeders’ Cup [G3], Jersey
Shore Breeders’ Cup [G3], etc. Sire of 9 crops, 8 black type winners,
$10,263,029, including At the Disco ($545,658), La Chica Rica (13
wins, $536,075), Pure Disco ($496,840), Dr Disco (to 5, 2013, $296,670),
Dance Gal Dance (6 wins, $273,070), Doyouwanttodance ($185,950).

1st dam
DISCO MILLIE, by Sword Dance (IRE). Placed at 3. Dam of 7 foals of racing

age, including a 2-year-old of 2013, five to race, 3 winners--
AUNTIE MILLIE (f. by Disco Rico). Black type winner, see below.
Henry R. (g. by Disco Rico). Winner at 3 and 4, $52,559.
Seeking Millie (f. by Seeking Daylight). Winner at 3, placed at 4, 2013,

$32,680 $38,140.
2nd dam
MARY SLOAN, by Woodman. Unraced. Half-sister to ETERNAL ORAGE

($336,116, sire), MARGARET’S CHARM. Dam of 7 winners, including--
DR MARGARET (f. by Dr. Blum). 11 wins, 2 to 4, $181,100, Cumberland

S.-R (PIM, $24,000), Concord S. (RKM, $15,000), etc. Dam of--
DR DISCO (c. by Disco Rico). 7 wins, 2 to 4, placed at 5, 2013, $296,-

670, Vodka S.-R (AQU, $36,000), Leon Reed Memorial H.-R (FL, $30,-
000), 2nd Posse Hudson S.-R (BEL, $25,000), etc.

DANCE GAL DANCE (f. by Disco Rico). 6 wins in 9 starts, 2 to 4,
$273,070, Fleet Indian S.-R (SAR, $43,800), Dewars Rocks S.-R (AQU,
$40,740), Wandering Cloud S.-R (BEL, $40,470), etc.

Dr Rico (g. by Disco Rico). 5 wins, 2 to 7, $212,264, 2nd Maryland
Million Turf S.-R (LRL, $40,000) twice, 3rd Find H.-R (LRL, $5,500).

Judge Margaret (f. by Judge T C). 8 wins, 3 to 5, $171,271, 2nd Jack
Betta Be Rite H.-R (FL, $10,000).

MAYHAW (f. by Lion Heart). 4 wins at 3, $138,460, Lookout S.-R (DED,
$36,000), 2nd Treasure Chest S. [L] (DED, $25,000).

HANOVER STREET (g. by Carnivalay). 8 wins, 3 to 7, $136,290, Kevin
McHugh Memorial H. (RKM, $15,000), etc.

  
Race Record: At 2, one win (Amelia Peabody S.-R, SUF, $24,000), once 2nd;

at 3, one win, 3 times 3rd (Mystery Jet S.-R, SUF, $4,000, African Prince
S.-R, SUF, $4,000); at 4, two wins, twice 3rd (Sunset Gun S.-R, SUF,
$4,500); at 5, one win, 3 times 2nd; at 6, unplaced in 1 start. Totals: 5
wins, 4 times 2nd, 5 times 3rd, earned $121,293.
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Produce Record:
2010 Mz Mill, f. by Mizzen Mast. Placed Winner at 3, 2013, $9,875

$26,945.
2011 Millies Dance, f. by Pleasant Tap. Has not started.
2012 c. by Red the Footnotes; 2013 c. by Marsh Side.
Last mated March 22, 2013 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT to--
GIROLAMO (2006) (A. P. Indy--Get Lucky), black type winner of 5 races,

$443,800, Vosburgh S. [G1], Jerome H. [G2], 3rd Cigar Mile H. [G1]. Bro-
ther to Daydreaming [G2] ($696,680), Accelerator [G3] ($414,908), half-
brother to Harborage. His first foals are weanlings of 2013. 7-13



By MARSH SIDE (2003), black type winner of 7 races, $2,360,853, Pattison
Canadian Int’l S. [G1], Northern Dancer Turf S. [G1], Sky Classic S. [G2],
Valedictory S., 2nd Manhattan H. [G1], Northern Dancer Breeders’ Cup
Turf S. [G2]. Son of Gone West [G1], $682,251, sire of 94 black type win-
ners, including champions. His first foals are yearlings of 2013.

1st dam
AUNTIE MILLIE, by Disco Rico. 5 wins, 2 to 5, $121,293, Amelia Peabody

S.-R (SUF, $24,000), 3rd Sunset Gun S.-R (SUF, $4,500), Mystery Jet
S.-R (SUF, $4,000), African Prince S.-R (SUF, $4,000). Dam of 2 foals
of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2013, one to race--

Mz Mill (f. by Mizzen Mast). Placed Winner at 3, 2013, $9,875
$26,945.

2nd dam
DISCO MILLIE, by Sword Dance (IRE). Placed at 3. Dam of 3 winners--

AUNTIE MILLIE (f. by Disco Rico). Black type winner, see above.
Henry R. Winner at 3 and 4, $52,559.
Seeking Millie. Winner at 3, placed at 4, 2013, $32,680 $38,140.

3rd dam
MARY SLOAN, by Woodman. Unraced. Dam of 7 winners, including--

DR MARGARET. 11 wins, 2 to 4, $181,100, Cumberland S.-R (PIM,
$24,000), Concord S. (RKM, $15,000), etc. Dam of--

DR DISCO. 7 wins, 2 to 4, placed at 5, 2013, $296,670, Vodka S.-R
(AQU, $36,000), Leon Reed Memorial H.-R (FL, $30,000), etc.

DANCE GAL DANCE. 6 wins in 9 starts, 2 to 4, $273,070, Fleet In-
dian S.-R (SAR, $43,800), Dewars Rocks S.-R (AQU, $40,740), Wan-
dering Cloud S.-R (BEL, $40,470), etc.

Dr Rico. 5 wins, 2 to 7, $212,264, 2nd Maryland Million Turf S.-R
(LRL, $40,000) twice, 3rd Find H.-R (LRL, $5,500).

Judge Margaret. 8 wins, 3 to 5, $171,271, 2nd Jack Betta Be Rite
H.-R (FL, $10,000).

MAYHAW. 4 wins at 3, $138,460, Lookout S.-R (DED, $36,000), 2nd
Treasure Chest S. [L] (DED, $25,000).

HANOVER STREET. 8 wins, 3 to 7, $136,290, Kevin McHugh Memorial H.
(RKM, $15,000), 3rd Henry Wajda Memorial H. (RKM, $2,500).

4th dam
FRENCH BRACELET, by L’Aiglon. 6 wins at 3 and 4, $52,586, Pucker Up

H., 2nd Debi S., 3rd Barbara Ann H. Dam of 4 winners, including--
ETERNAL ORAGE. 17 wins, 3 to 7, $336,116, Old Ironsides H. (SUF,

$21,000) twice, 3rd New Hampshire Sweepstakes H. [G3], etc. Sire.
MARGARET’S CHARM. 5 wins, 2 to 4, $82,133, April Prom S. [R] (SUF,

$12,240), etc. Producer. G’dam of LOLA’S POWER, Bay View Sue.
Blue Bracelet. Dam of 4 foals, all winners, including--

CUTIE SABRINA. 6 wins, 2 to 5, $341,049, Louisiana Breeders Oaks-R
(LAD, $60,000), Lil Liza Jayne S.-R (EVD, $45,000), etc. Set ntr.
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By AMERICAN LION (2007), black type winner of 3 races to 3, $417,800,
Illinois Derby [G3], Hollywood Prevue S. [G3], 3rd Robert B. Lewis S.
[G2]. Son of Tiznow [G1], $6,427,830, horse of the year, sire of 40 black
type winners, including Folklore [G1] ($945,500, champion), Bear Now
[G2] ($1,153,595, champion). His first foals are weanlings of 2013.

1st dam
COMING HOME QUEEN, by Came Home. Unraced. Dam of 2 foals of racing

age, including a 2-year-old of 2013, one to race--
Star Entertainer (c. by Freud). Winner at 3, 2013 in Trinidad and Tobago.

2nd dam
QUEEN HEDWIG, by Polish Numbers. Unraced. Dam of 4 other foals, 3 to race,

2 winners, including--
Hed Deputy. 2 wins at 3, $19,120.

3rd dam
Affirm Promise, by Affirmed. 3 wins in 6 starts at 3 and 4, $69,474, 2nd

Susan’s Girl S. (DEL, $7,420). Dam of 5 foals to race, 4 winners, incl.--
I Promise. Winner at 2 and 3, $115,935, 2nd Schuylerville S. [G3] (SAR,

$22,200), Love Is Eternal S.-R (AQU, $13,440), 3rd New York Stallion
Park Avenue S.-R (AQU, $10,000).

Alpine Pass. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $95,922.
4th dam
JAY’S PROMISE, by Fabled Monarch. 5 wins at 3 and 4, $62,705. Half-sister

to GENE’S PROMISE. Dam of 9 foals to race, 7 winners, including--
SHEENA NATIVE. 14 wins, 2 to 5, $393,782, Majorette H. [L] (LAD,

$53,100), Ellis Park Budweiser Breeders’ Cup S. (ELP, $40,770)-ntr,
Blue Delight H. [L] (CD, $36,303), Scarlet Carnation H. (TDN, $24,-
000), Dixie Miss S. (LAD, $20,190), Cinderella S. (AP, $16,350), Gala
Fete H. (HAW, $19,200), Holiday Inaugural H. (TP, $21,824), West-
land S., 2nd Churchill Downs Budweiser Breeders’ Cup H. [G3], La
Troienne S. [L], etc. Dam of 8 foals, all winners, including--

Governor George. 4 wins, 2 to 4, 48,185 pounds in England, 3rd Sun-
set Boulevard Solario S. [G3], etc. Total: $74,539. Sire.

Criminative. 2 wins at 3, $32,678, 3rd Cleveland Oaks. (TDN, $4,000).
Dam of NATIVE ANNIE (8 wins in 16 starts, $336,492), LX COM-
MANDER (5 wins, $93,344, set ntr), Truly Native (2 wins, $43,601).

She Lee. Winner in 1 start at 2, $25,076. Dam of Three Twenty Three
(3 wins, $103,030, 2nd Holiday Cheer S., TP, $9,600).

Gulley. 4 wins, 3 to 5, $169,057. Producer. Granddam of BET YOUR
BOOTS (to 6, 2013, Total: $169,311), BET YOUR LIFE (to 3, 2013,
$118,035), Sun Country (to 4, 2013), Bet Your Socks (at 2, 2013).

Black type-placed winners: Capote’s Promise, Affirm Promise (above).
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By DISCO RICO (1997), $532,244, Maryland Breeders’ Cup [G3], Jersey
Shore Breeders’ Cup [G3], etc. Sire of 9 crops, 8 black type winners,
$10,263,029, including At the Disco ($545,658), La Chica Rica (13
wins, $536,075), Pure Disco ($496,840), Dr Disco (to 5, 2013, $296,670),
Dance Gal Dance (6 wins, $273,070), Doyouwanttodance ($185,950).

1st dam
GRACEFULLY DONE, by Deputy Commander. Dam of 5 foals of racing age, in-

cluding a 2-year-old of 2013, four to race, 2 winners--
Manero (f. by Disco Rico). Winner at 3 and 4, 2013, $123,387 $129,187,

2nd New York Stallion Series S.-R (SAR, $20,000), 3rd New York
Stallion Cupecoy’s Joy S.-R (BEL, $7,500).

Linear Motion (g. by Essence of Dubai). 5 wins, 2 to 4, placed at 5, 2013,
$81,024.

2nd dam
MAJESTIC COURTESY, by Majestic Light. Unraced. Dam of 3 winners, incl.--

Polo Player. 12 wins, 2 to 7, 52,383 euro in Italy. Total: $54,303.
3rd dam
DAWN’S CURTSEY, by Far North. 5 wins, 2 to 4, $362,063, Flower Bowl H.

[G1], Athenia H. [G3], 2nd Long Island H. [G2], 3rd E. P. Taylor S. [G2],
Black Helen H. [G2], Sheepshead Bay H. [G2], Boiling Springs H. [G3],
Hialeah Breeders’ Cup H. (HIA, $12,802), Eatontown H. (MTH, $5,170),
4th Long Island H. [G2], Violet H. [G3]. Dam of 11 winners, including--

TRIUMPH AT DAWN. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $193,730, Straight Deal S. [L] (LRL,
$30,000), 2nd Top Flight H. [G1]. Producer. Granddam of VENI VENI
(5 wins in 10 starts, 523,840 pesos in Argentina, Total: $123,599).

Hawk Flyer. 2 wins at 3, 44,716 pounds in England, 3rd Daily Telegraph
Great Voltigeur S. [G2], Peugeot Gordon S. [G3]. Total: $72,358.

Western Curtsey. Winner at 3, $7,240. Dam of Peruvian Boy (8 wins to
6, 2012 in Peru, 3rd Clasico Jose Rodriguez Razzeto [G3], etc.).

Turkodawn. Winner. Producer. Granddam of Family Favorite ($151,324).
Ray Curtsey. 3 wins, 35,119,000 yen in Japan. Total: $333,430.
A. P. Far North. 2 wins, 34,190,000 yen in Japan. Total: $299,676.

4th dam
LIBERTY SPIRIT, by Graustark. Unplaced in 2 starts. Half-sister to MEHMET

(9 wins, $718,015, Monmouth H.-G1, etc., sire), MISS SWAPSCO (dam
of VITE VIEW, SECRETO’S GLORY; g’dam of GLORIOUS SONG
[G1], champion 3 times in Canada; DEVIL’S BAG, $445,860, champion,
sire; SAINT BALLADO [G2]; BLACKSBURG [G3], $412,523; THAI-
DAH, GLORIOUS VIEW, WORTH AVENUE [G3]; COMMANDING
VIEW, etc.), Lucky Lord ($143,932). Dam of 3 winners, including
DAWN’S CURTSEY (above), Roger de Berksted. Granddam of SUN-
SHINE STREET [G1] (Total: $639,350, sire), North Wind [G2].
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By FLASHY BULL (2003), $844,313, Stephen Foster H. [G1], etc. Sire of 3
crops, including 2-year-olds of 2013, 88 winners, $5,377,804, including
black type winners Flashy Lassie ($148,285, Debutante S. [G3], etc.),
Flashy American (to 4, 2013, $325,133), Flashy Dresser ($248,350, Ro-
bert Hilton Mem. S., etc.), Balooga Bull (10 wins to 4, 2013, $212,878).

1st dam
WINCHIME, by Chimes Band. Placed, $89,320. Dam of 4 other foals of racing

age, including a 2-year-old of 2013, three to race, 2 winners, including--
Wonsome (f. by Thunderello). Winner at 3, $10,777.

2nd dam
BARBARIKA, by Bates Motel. Placed at 3, 8,271 euro in France; 7 wins,

$337,130 in N.A./U.S., Johnnie Walker Black Classic H. [G2], Turfway
Park Budweiser Breeders’ Cup H. [G3], 3rd Louisville Budweiser Bree-
ders’ Cup H. [G2]. Total: $347,253. Dam of 5 winners, including--

Joten Turbo. 3 wins, 12,819,000 yen in Japan. Total: $106,396.
Barbicat. Placed in 2 starts at 3. Dam of 5 winners, including--

RED SPADA (c. by Taiki Shuttle). 5 6 wins, 2 to 7, 2013, 223,854,000
262,512,000 yen in Japan, Tokyo Shimbun Hai [G3], Sekiya Kinen [G3],
New Year S., 2nd NHK Mile Cup [G1], Hanshin Cup [G2], etc. Total:
$2,445,363 $2,847,020.

BRAVE FIGHT (c. by Dance in the Dark) Brave Fight. 5 wins, 3 to 7,
110,762,000 yen in Japan, A.R.B. Australia Trophy. Total: $1,245,299.
(not a blake type winner, mistake by Jockey Club).

Sherriff’s Deputy. Unraced. Dam of 3 winners, including--
CURLIN (c. by Smart Strike). 9 wins, $6,796,800 in N.A./U.S., horse

of the year twice, champion twice, Preakness S. [G1] (PIM, $600,000),
Breeders’ Cup Classic [G1] (MTH, $2,700,000), Stephen Foster H.
[G1] (CD, $589,000), Jockey Club Gold Cup S. [G1] (BEL, $450,000)
twice, Woodward S. [G1] (SAR, $300,000), Arkansas Derby [G2] (OP,
$600,000), Rebel S. [G3] (OP, $180,000), 2nd Belmont S. [G1] (BEL,
$200,000), Man o’ War S. [G1] (BEL, $100,000), 3rd Kentucky Derby
[G1] (CD, $200,000), Haskell Invitational S. [G1] (MTH, $150,000); 2
wins in 2 starts at 4, 13,606,316 dirhams in U.A.E., hwt at 9 1/2-11
fur, Emirates Airline Dubai World Cup [G1]. Total: $10,501,800. Sire.

3rd dam
WAR EXCHANGE, by Wise Exchange. 10 wins, 2 to 4, $123,073, Conniver H.,

etc. Half-sister to JUNGLE JOVE. Dam of 6 winners, including BAR-
BARIKA (above), LUCKY LADY LAUREN [G3]; Count on Kathy
(dam of COUNT ON A CHANGE, T. V. COUNTESS; g’dam of COUN-
TESS DIANA [G1], $1,117,185, champion; EXOGENOUS [G1], $945,-
560; etc.; great-g’dam of WIN VARIATION [G2], Total: $4,256,933; etc.).

  
Race Record: At 2, unraced; at 3, unplaced in 2 starts. Earned $534.
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Greychime
Great Above
Sharon Brown
Mt. Livermore
Orient Pearl
Dixieland Band
Chimes
Bates Motel
War Exchange

{Holy Bull . . . . . . . . . . .

{Iridescence . . . . . . . .

{Chimes Band . . . . . . .

{Barbarika . . . . . . . . . .

{Flashy Bull . . . . . . . . .

{Winchime . . . . . . . . . .
(1998)

{Greychime . . . . . .
Gray/roan mare;
foaled 2009

Last mated May 14, 2013 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT to--
AMERICAN LION (2007) (Tiznow--Storm Tide), black type winner of 3 races

to 3, $417,800, Illinois Derby [G3], Hollywood Prevue S. [G3], 3rd Robert
B. Lewis S. [G2]. Son of Tiznow [G1], $6,427,830, horse of the year, sire
of 40 black type winners. His first foals are weanlings of 2013. 7-13


